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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/14 - cont'd 
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SCHBDULB 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

85.15.249 

85.17.000 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.025 
85.19.071 

85.20.001 

85.26.000 

87.06.152 
87.14.059 

90.14.000 

90.24.0ll 

90.28.009 

90.29.000 

92.11.018 

94.01.001 

94.01. Oll 
94.01. 029 
94.03.000 
98.07.000 

98.07.000 

Mig pak 500 and NZIG Hobbi welders 
Mini arc MC 69 
140 amp welder 
Transarc 180 welder 
Transarc 200 welder 
Transarc 250 welder 
Transarc 330 welder 
Transarc 400 welder 
Transarc 450 welder 
Transarc 560 welder 
Transmig 140 welder 
Transmig 180 welder 
Transmig 240 welder 
Transmig 350 welder 
Transmig 450 welder 
Transpak 180 welder 
Transpak 225 welder 
Transtig 180 welder 
lIeld arc MC 76 
lIeldmatic CP 4 
lIeldmatic CP IS 
lIeldmatic CP 25/32 
lIeldmatic CP 1805 
Grass Valley DVE-2P digital video effects system, complete with 
accessories 
Murata Piezo buzzers PKB5-3AO and PKB-5AO 
Flasher units for motor vehicles 
RB2 and RE4 ripple control receiving relays for use in Decabit 
systems 
Micro temp thermal cut-out 
Control systems used on vehicles as a speed controller, ego 
supercruise 
"True-Lite" sunlight Simulating 55000 Kelvin including near and 
mid ultraviolet tubes colour renderising index 91 (CRI) solely for 
use in fruit grading stores 
Insulating boots and nipples, on condition that they are for use in 
in making automotive high tension lead sets 
Rear window louvres 
York brand, Dreadnought type, heavy duty cantilever bogies, for use 
solely in the manufacture of trailers 
later level indicators as may be approved: 
Seba brand - models WS50; 115100 
Gisco brand - models DR760 AM; or 762 AM and cables 
Satchwell sunvic temperature for use in control systems excluding 
liquid filled capilliary hydraulically operated thermostats with a 
a differential of 1.7 degrees C or less and energy regulators, 
infinitely variable switches e.g. simmerstat controls 
Lomax maximum demand controller to be used in the control of 
energy 
Blectronite NV range of equipment solely for foundry use, viz: 
quikcups, positherms, contact blocks, connector blocks 
Tape decks, on condition that the goods are imported by a 
manufacturer for use by him solely in making 
office dictating machines, tape players, 
combined tape player/radios, combined tape recorder-radio sets or 
piped music installations 
~ This concession will not apply to tape recorder decks 
imported with ancillary electronic apparatus for the reproduction 
of sound 
Of wicker, cane, bamboo and plastiC substitutes therefor, and parts 
thereof 
Chairs and other seats excluding vehicle seats 
Other parts 
Other furniture and parts thereof 
Hand operated printing and lor numbering machines and catalogued 
spare parts, excluding parts of general use 
Machines, embossing hand operated, Dymo and similar types 

RBF. NO. 65 

Ref No 65 The countries Brunei and Singapore are afforded the Developing 
Country (DC) rate of duty as set out under Part I of the Customs 
Tariff items listed below: 
• [NOTE: Casper has been programmed to accept this concession 
without the need for a concession code number]. 
APPROVED TARIFF ITEMS 
03.01.001 
20.06.089 
21.10.083 
21.10.091 
21.10.129 
38.14.005 
38.14.009 
40.10.001 
44.05.009 
49.11.041 

55.05.000 
55.09.013 
56.05.003 
56.06.002 
73.20.035 
73.20.041 
73.20.059 
73.29.001 
73.40.041 
82.05.019 
84.06.051 
84.11.021 
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Aul 

Aul 
Aul 
Aul 
Free 

Free 

Free 
IS 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

IS 

12 
12 
12 

Free 
$1l.00 per 

100 kg 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

10 

10 
99 
15 

10 
99 

10 

15 

99 
IS 

99 

99 

99 

IS 

33 

33 
33 
33 
99 

99 

65 

Ref. 
No. 

461488H 

461489F 
480477F 
580029D 

500058A 
480633G 

420333L 

461498B 

480383D 
440252K 

420ll3C 

420490F 

480603E 

440250C 

461500L 

580030H 

580031F 
580032D 
580033B 
580019G 

580020L 

No, 136 

Effect i ve 
From To 

7/85 

7185 
5/85 
7184 

3/85 
ll/84 

4/85 

7185 

1/85 
4/85 

4/85 

6/85 

5/85 

7/85 

7185 

7185 

7/85 
7/85 
7185 
6/85 

6/85 

7/85 

9/93 

9/93 
12/95 
6/86 

3/93 
6/91 

6/87 

9/93 

12/95 
3/93 

6/87 

6/87 

7187 

6/93 

9/93 

6/86 

6/86 
6/86 
6/86 
9/87 

9/87 

12/95 


